
Date  : 31.12.2025 KELAB GOLF BINTULU
Time  : 08.00AM MEN'S 18 HOLES

BLUE ( 71.5 / 134 ) WHITE ( 69.9 / 127 )
Effective Date  : 01.01.2026 - 31.01.2026

Club WHS Official Current Handicap

Number Number Index Blue White
A138FM 222723 A. K. KUMARAN 20.1 23 20
A150FM 244994 AALAN LU S SIONG 15.1 17 15
H115JM 297939 AARON HWANG KEE HANG 2.8 1 1
A216FM 287014 ABANG ABDUL RAHIM 18.6 22 19
A180FM 282823 ABANG AFZANIZAM SYAM 14.8 17 15
A199FM 214338 ABANG AZIAN BIN ABANG MOK 20.2 23 21
A201FM 292666 ABANG JAMALLIDON ABANG ULLIE 23.5 27 24
A177FM 280223 ABANG MOHAMAD ZAYD 16.4R 19 16
A080FM 220001 ABD. MANAN ILING 13.0 15 13
A075FM 219998 ABDANI BIN ABDUL GAFOR 15.8 18 16
A052FM 219987 ABDUL HADI JULAIHI 20.9 24 21
A119FM 220010 ABDUL KHALID SAHRI 13.7 16 13
A116FM 220014 ABDUL LATIF BIN ABDUL MALIK 15.2 18 15
A181FM 282824 ABDUL MUTALIB FAISAL 23.4 27 24
A162FM 263127 ABDUL RAHIM HJ. ABDULLAH 20.5 24 21
A074FM 219995 ABDUL RAHMAN SUIN 18.0 21 18
A171FM 268506 ABUSPIA BIN BAGAT 10.2 12 9
A211JM 313768 ADAM CHIANG JUN WEI MARKER MARKER MARKER
N046JM 307122 ADAM NICHOLAS 20.4R 24 21
S139JM 308177 ADEN SONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
P068JM 313597 ADISON TEO JUN ZHI 22.6 26 23
A195FM 295805 ADRIAN LEE SENG CHUEN 15.7 18 16
A215FM 301199 AG KU MOHD ZULFADHLI JAAFAR 25.6 30 27
A167FM 268981 AHMAD BIN SISI 19.4 23 20

A200FYM 299041 AHMAD DIMITRI BIN SACHIMAN 17.5m 20m 18m
A197FM 298004 AHMAD ZAIDI BIN AHMAD LATFFI MARKER MARKER MARKER
A204FM 274808 AHMADI BIN AMNAN 15.1R 17 15
A187FM 286947 AHMAT BIN ADAI 21.2 25 22
A013FM 221121 AHMAT BIN NARAWI 11.4 13 11
A205FM 302630 AJAMA'AIN BIN SANUCY 14.9 17 15
A208FM 305456 AJIRA ISKANDAR BIN AWANG JIMAT 16.4 19 16
A042FM 219988 AKBAR JAHAN 19.2 22 19
L034FM 220006 ALAN LAU SIENG LOON 15.9 18 16
A207FM 300363 ALBERT ANTHONY JALIN 15.0 17 15
A121FM 221116 ALBERT GOH HAN SIANG 6.4R 7 5
A183FM 283901 ALBERT MUJAH 13.3 15 13
T041FM 220225 ALBERT TING ING KWONG 18.3m 21m 18m

N055FYM 292560 ALEX JAMPONG ANAK TOMMY 19.8R 23 20
A166FM 265934 ALEX WOO BOON THAI 22.9 27 24
A179FM 282762 ALEXANDER SAIS 16.9 20 17

R064FYM 297719 ALEXIUS UGAP ANAK BELABAU 23.6 27 24
A217FM 261880 ALFRED TING KUONG HIIENG 14.6M 17M 14M
A034FM 265056 ALIAS OTHMAN 33.2R 36L 35
W107FM 268388 ALLEN WONG CHING SENG 16.2 19 16
A209FM 307183 ALLEN WONG HA HOON 20.3M 24M 21M
A056FM 220007 AMAN JULAIHI 6.1 7 5
A088FM 219993 AMAT ZAIDEL 9.1M 10M 8M
L123FM 224516 AMBROSE LAU HIENG YUK 19.8 23 20
A193FM 291147 ANANTHAN ENI KUTTY 14.7M 17M 14M

Member Name
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A212FM 313999 ANDRE KUEH RICHARD MERING MARKER MARKER MARKER
A139FM 225643 ANDREW GIAK 10.5 12 10
W080FM 220292 ANDREW WONG KEE CHIEN 12.0M 14M 11M
H034FM 220016 ANDY HII TOO SIEN 21.7 25 22
S140JM 312232 ANSON SII CHONG ZHI MARKER MARKER MARKER
A184FM 284316 ARIFFUDDIN BIN RADUAN 21.5 25 22
J097FYM 281998 ARTHUR JONNY BANA 23.3 27 24
A165FM 265939 AVIT NGAU 16.2 19 16
A176FM 219989 AW YONG JHIE HSIEN 8.8 10 8
A172FM 219990 AW YONG JHIE JGIN 2.2 2 0
0156TM 297726 AWANG AHMAD NURAMBIA 15.5 18 15
A202FM 292665 AWANG BAKI BIN AWANG BAKERI 13.5 16 13
A186FM 286203 AWANG FAIZOL B. AWANG SALLAM 30.3 35 32
A182FM 283393 AWANG JAHMARI 16.0M 18M 16M
A192FM 290151 AWANG SAFFARUDIN 28.6 33 30
A191FM 289728 AWANGKU FAKRULNIZAM 10.5 12 10
A194FM 294082 AWANGKU MOHD REZA FARZAK 17.5m 20m 18m
A218FM 317881 AWANGKU MOHD SHARIFUDDIN MARKER MARKER MARKER
A169FM 269665 AWING ELI @ AWING ELLI 23.1 27 24
N055JM1 303024 AYDEN RIPOT ALEX JAMPONG 23.9 28 25
A198FM 298731 AZAD AIZUL BIN AZIZ 16.4 19 16
A190FM 282571 AZAHARI BIN ABDUL HALIM 11.1 13 10
A210FM 300032 AZIZAN BIN DARHAM 11.5 13 11
A170FM 270821 AZLAN HUSIN BIN ABDUL RAHIM 22.7 26 23
A163FM 263794 AZMAN BIN HAWARI 22.2R 26 23
A203FM 301177 AZMAN BIN ZULKIFLI MARKER MARKER MARKER
0277TM 309966 AZZAD BIN AHMAD 27.0 32 28
0270TM 308817 BAE SUNG HWAN 13.1 15 13
0311TM 315069 BAEK JAE WOOK 19.0 22 19
B041AM 301433 BAEK YEONG JUN MARKER MARKER MARKER
B023FM 220310 BAHARIN HJ. OSMAN 17.2 20 17
B032FM 276387 BAHRI AL MUSLIM BOHARI 8.9m 10m 8m
B035FM 287582 BANSA ANAK MANJA 14.2 16 14
B045JM 318925 BARRON TENG CHENG EAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
B034FM 282289 BARRY LANGAN ANAK MELINTANG 15.4 18 15
B037FM 296688 BARRY WONG CHUNG HING 18.9 22 19
B036FM 294482 BARTHOLOMI ANAK LENGAT 17.5 20 18
P060JM 291060 BARTOLOMEW MARTINEZ WEBSTER 13.0 15 13
B031FM 273201 BAUGHMAN ANAK HENRY PUNAN 32.9 36L 35
B038FM 297094 BERNARD TSEN SEI WON MARKER MARKER MARKER
B044FM 316852 BERTRAN ANTHONIUS SINDANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
B039FM 297725 BONG JEE HOU MARKER MARKER MARKER

S117FYM 284062 BONG YUNG FOO 15.7 18 16
N037FYM 161212 BONNY BIN MOHAMAD LEONG 9.9 11 9
B040FM 268700 BRANDAN LEE TZE KAI 17.1 20 17
Y070JM 297778 BRAYDEN YEE ANG WEE 10.8 12 10
B043FM 303019 BRYAN CHUA JIA HONG 23.9 28 25

P060FYM 271071 BUJANG MUING 19.9 23 20
C112FM 262703 CAJETAN ANDREW LISSEM 16.2 19 16
C118FM 274619 CARTER WILLIAM 9.9m 11m 9m
C142FM 309507 CHAI KIAN CHIEW 25.3 30 26
C099FM 220027 CHAI SOON HUAT 16.5 19 16
C117FM 220032 CHAI WEI KIAT 19.4 23 20
C108FM 220021 CHAI YEE YUN, KEN 11.2 13 10
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C106FM 151913 CHAN KAI CHUN 15.1 17 15
C136FM 296673 CHANG TZE CHIN 9.1 10 8
C131FM 287581 CHANG TZE HIUNG 9.6R 11 9
C101FM 220029 CHARLES AK VINCENT BALANG 22.5 26 23
L229FYM 294499 CHARLES CHANGGAI BELABAU 17.7 20 18
H084FM 220071 CHARLES HWONG SIEW ENG 13.9 16 14
C139AM 303941 CHEN XIAO DONG 23.8 28 25
0155TM 298176 CHEON MIN SU 13.3 15 13
C100FM 220018 CHIENG EU HEA 24.7 29 26
C141FM 298971 CHIENG KING TUNG 23.7 28 25
C132FM 290655 CHIENG SIONG MING MARKER MARKER MARKER
C006FM 216375 CHIENG THIEN CHAI 31.6 36L 33
C115FM 268394 CHIN CHEW KOOI 23.9 28 25
C121FM 279179 CHIN KOK HUNG MARKER MARKER MARKER
C133FM 292563 CHIN TUNG FATT 22.2 26 23
C016FM 220020 CHIU HOCK LOCK 19.0 22 19
C122FM 274226 CHOY KIN WAI 21.1 25 22
C122JM 297936 CHOY ZHENG THAI 21.2 25 22
C120FM 277362 CHRISTOPHER AGAN FELIX 7.2 8 6
C140FM 305457 CHRISTOPHER ANDREW ANYAH 20.4 24 21
C087FM 220038 CHRISTOPHER BUDA 16.0 18 16
L059FM 220143 CHRISTOPHER LING LEY CHIEW 18.2 21 18
C103FM 220019 CHU SOON TECK 18.8 22 19
C011FM 220296 CHUA EK HUI 18.4 21 19
C138FM 284533 CHUNDANG ANAK ACHONG 22.0 26 23
C116FM 270578 CHUNDI NANANG 10.1 11 9
C143FM 307775 CHUNG KOK FEI 21.2 25 22

O001COCSY 291416 CHUNG SEUNG YONG 20.3 24 21
C132JM 297940 CLEMENT CHIENG ING ONN MARKER MARKER MARKER
C119FM 275072 CLEMENT SIGAU 11.6 13 11
C123FM 280741 CLEMENT TING HOCK NGOON MARKER MARKER MARKER

R027FYM 220031 CLIVE HAMILTON COTTLE 23.7R 28 25
C146FM 317201 CONNOLIOUS ANAK SIDU MARKER MARKER MARKER
0239TM 305814 DANG JUNG KOOK 18.3 21 18
D046FM 268398 DANIEL TING BENG YEE 20.4M 24M 21M
D041FM 297948 DANIEL WONG KHAN MING 26.0 30 27
D039FM 290077 DANNIS ABIT MARKER MARKER MARKER
D040FM 294574 DANNY ANAK MOKTI MARKER MARKER MARKER
D043FM 299400 DANNY BUNGAN 20.3 24 21
J101FYM 295550 DANYI AWING 17.3 20 17
D050JM 311046 DARREN DEAN ANAK DAVID 21.6 25 22
D054FM 306550 DARREN HII BOON HONG 15.6 18 15
D053FM 315155 DARREN YET ZU HAU MARKER MARKER MARKER
D036FM 284976 DARRYL SIM SIAM YEW 15.7M 18M 16M
D049FM 301662 DARSHAN A/L GIRITHARA 11.7 13 11
C061FM 220035 DATO CHAI SHONG PHIAN 20.8m 24m 21m
H090FM 220073 DATO HUANG TIONG CHUAO 12.1R 14 11
R062FM 296609 DATO' RAYMOND AK PHEN @ PLEN 20.4M 24M 21M
H085FM 220068 DATO SRI HUANG TIONG SII 12.0 14 11
T155FM 252632 DATO SRI TERRY TIE TECK HUNG 20.1R 23 20
T029FM 220230 DATO WILLIAM TING CHOON HUA 18.0 21 18
M3121 225252 DATU HJ. MUHD YAKUP BIN KARI 22.2 26 23

A093FM 219991 DATUK AW APING 16.8 19 17
H007FM 218440 DATUK HII TIONG KUOH 33.5 36L 36
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H014FM 223778 DATUK HII TOH HIM 18.5 21 19
J083FM 269661 DATUK JOHN SIKIE AK TAYAI 27.3 32 29
J039FM 221110 DATUK JUN NGAU WAN 12.9 15 12
L042FM 220144 DATUK LOH TIONG KEE 19.3 22 20
P002FM 216639 DATUK PAU CHIONG UNG 20.6 24 21
P019FM 221127 DATUK PUI KIAN ONN 22.8R 27 24
D050FM 311045 DAVID ANAK MANGGAU 21.4 25 22
C083FM 220044 DAVID CHIEW HWA SAON 11.5m 13m 11m
H100FM 270577 DAVID HO KIONG NANG 24.9 29 26
D052FM 313995 DAVID JUGAH SOLOMON BUYONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
D042FM 297947 DAVID TENG CHENG WEN MARKER MARKER MARKER
D015FM 224960 DAVID TING ING CHAI 11.1 13 10
D044FM 289491 DENIS HII BOON MING 4.0 4 2
T098FM 220213 DENNIS TANG ING KWONG 19.3 22 20
D031FM 222166 DICKSION BARAUK 11.2 13 10
D037FM 235063 DIEGO GORDON ENTURAN 14.3 16 14
D034FM 282763 DIHOI ANAK NYOMEB 20.6 24 21
D038FM 288520 DINIE ZULHILMI BIN SULAIMAN 14.5 17 14
D006FM 221142 DOLHAN DAHLAN 14.8 17 15
D001FM 220045 DOMINIC LUSAT SAGAN 15.8 18 16

C036FYM 221099 DR. LING KING CHUONG 16.4 19 16
Y070JM1 308969 DYLAN YEE ANG JIE MARKER MARKER MARKER
D048FM 307184 DZULAZIS BIN ALISKA 22.3 26 23
E011FM 222746 EDWARD LIM SU BANG 15.6 18 15
E025FM 298986 EDWIN WONG SIEW HUANG 21.3 25 22
P068JM1 313598 EINSTEIN TEO JUN YUAN 25.4 30 26
E008JM2 314744 EL NATHAN ANAK ENTURAN 32.3 36L 34
G034JM1 300123 ELKAN ZANE ANAK GAISAH 20.5 24 21
E017FM 275070 ELROY YONG ZHENG YU 12.8 15 12
R067JM 315647 ELZRA RIASZ ANAK RENTAP MARKER MARKER MARKER
E008FM 220048 ENTURAN LUTA 15.2R 18 15
E023FM 295817 ERIC CHOO CHING YIK 19.7 23 20
E027FM 302861 ERIC NGU SZE KON 24.5 29 25
E021FM 285127 ERIC TAN CHIN HUA 9.0 10 8
E028FM 312231 ESAK ANAK ENTIGA 16.2 19 16

N059FYM 296689 FADZLI ASYARIHI BIN RAMLEE 20.8 24 21
F028FM 317091 FATEHI BIN MARZUKI MARKER MARKER MARKER
F024FM 270574 FOO AUN LEONG 29.6 35 31
F013FM 220053 FOO HWA CHIT 13.6M 16M 13M
F007FM 221118 FRANCIS SANTIE NANANG 17.7 20 18
F014FM 220056 FRANCIS XAVIER 18.6 22 19
Y039FM 222742 FRANCIS YET NAI SING 17.8 21 18
F027FM 286698 FUNG CHEE HONG 14.7M 17M 14M
F026FM 309577 FUNG SONG JIE MARKER MARKER MARKER

M138JM1 297945 GABRIEL HII QI XUAN 23.3 27 24
G034FM 261388 GAISAH PUTANG 13.7 16 13
G025FM 220061 GAN KIM SWEE 21.3 25 22
G043FM 313878 GARETH AGAN PETRUS MARKER MARKER MARKER
Q001FM 246911 GARY QUEK KUAN YONG 24.5 29 25
G038FM 278656 GARY TING FUH HARNG 8.1m 9m 7m
G032FM 240407 GELING GANYAI 13.2 15 13
G041FM 300820 GEORGE SIM CHIA GENG MARKER MARKER MARKER
G033FM 246906 GIRITHARA A/L P MUNUSAMY 7.2 8 6
G042FM 310526 GOH MIN HUI 19.1 22 19
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H103FM 256256 HAMDAN BIN AHMED 14.4 17 14
H121FM 313997 HAMDAN BIN HJ MORSIDI MARKER MARKER MARKER
H095FM 259930 HAMDAN BIN JOHARI 16.2 19 16

N061FYM 297999 HAMSAWI BIN SALLEH 26.5 31 28
H110FM 287740 HAN GEK KWANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
H117FM 278169 HARIHARAN  A/L REMASH 10.5 12 10
H113FM 295222 HARNI BIN RAIM 24.9R 29 26
H094FM 205962 HASIN BIN MUT 13.5 16 13
H107FM 283043 HASSAIRUDIN BIN SAIMI 16.8 19 17
H078FM 220067 HENDERY JEN 19.7 23 20
H111FM 292237 HENRY GASAH ANAK AJANG 13.3 15 13
H123FM 317882 HENRY KONG CHUNG LIANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
H072FM 221143 HII CHANG KUONG 23.5 27 24
H097FM 262702 HII DOH PING 29.7 35 31
H005FM 221109 HII DOH SUNG, ALAN 17.0 20 17
H122FM 314913 HII HIONG HUNG 20.4M 24M 21M
H075FM 221128 HII IK HING 19.3 22 20
H063FM 220288 HII SII DUK 17.8 21 18
H114FM 295774 HII WEE LIAN 19.5 23 20
H112FM 295190 HII WEE UNG 9.3 11 8
H119FM 308248 HII WEI JIE MARKER MARKER MARKER
H082FM 220075 HII WEI YII 6.6 7 5
H109FM 286699 HISHAMUDIN BIN MOHIDIN 24.7 29 26
A012FM 220012 HJ. ABDUL WAHAB BUJANG 18.0M 21M 18M
A108FM 220282 HJ. ABU BAKAR B. HUSAINI 15.2 18 15
J007FM 220090 HJ. JULKIP SENO 16.9 20 17
K034FM 220076 HJ. KHAIRUDIN BIN HJ. IBRAHIM 13.9 16 14
M075FM 221152 HJ. MUHAMMAD REDZA ABDULLAH 17.3 20 17
O008FM 220165 HJ. OMAR HJ. SALLEH 13.8 16 13
Y024FM 220257 HJ. YUSOF BIN HJ. IBRAHIM 24.8 29 26
Y076FM 292630 HJ. YUSUF BIN IBRAHIM 15.6 18 15
H106FM 278904 HO KUO CHIANG 25.0 29 26
0220TM 304070 HONG SONG OK 17.0 20 17
H120FM 313767 HOR WENG YAO 21.5 25 22
H118FM 305459 HORATIO ANAK NYAMBONG 23.8 28 25
H115FM 297721 HWANG HUAT HO 16.0 18 16
I015FM 221162 IBRAHIM BIN ANNUAR 27.9 33 29
0309TM 314727 IM DONG CHAE MARKER MARKER MARKER
0196TM 300562 IMBA KENICHIRO 22.5 26 23
I020FM 304081 IQBAL BIN ABDOLLAH 21.9 25 23

C127FYM 279836 IR. FRANCIS ABLIGADO BUJET 14.8 17 15
S123FYM 285157 IR. JEFFREY ANAK FRANCIS HARRIS 15.7R 18 16
L220JM 304082 ISAAC ANGELO LAW ZHENG YU MARKER MARKER MARKER
I014FM 222745 ISMAIL BRAHIM 20.1R 23 20
I018FM 261387 ISMAWI BIN BUJANG 25.1 29 26
J112FM 308821 JABANG ANAK JUNTAN 22.4 26 23
J089AM 275138 JACK KIM JIN HOI 14.7R 17 14
J099FM 294697 JACKSON WONG CHIH SIONG 20.5 24 21
J103FM 232237 JACKY LAU LEE FATT 8.1m 9m 7m
J117FM 318120 JACKY SIA SUNG PING MARKER MARKER MARKER
J106FM 298005 JACKY YONG KA YIEN MARKER MARKER MARKER
J078FM 265057 JAFAR SEDEK @ METERANG OMBIT 12.3 14 12
0232TM 282428 JALIN GEORGE 8.9 10 8
J056FM 220085 JAMAL SHAIKH ABDULLAH 25.3 30 26
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J088FM 278641 JAME AK REIS 9.3 11 8
J102FM 295775 JAMES LIEW SYN KET 19.3 22 20
J090FM 280305 JAMES NYOWEP 21.1 25 22

J109FYM 297938 JAMES ROOM 21.5 25 22
W029FM 220293 JAMES WONG KEE TIING 6.3 7 5
0327TM 317089 JAMIE LEE CHE MIN MARKER MARKER MARKER
0313TM 315157 JANG KIL YONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
M145JM 301174 JARED KINCHANG MICHEL 26.7 31 28
J107FM 247656 JARED PERU 3.6 4 2
J053FM 220081 JAWAN KIROH 19.6R 23 20
Y075JM 313009 JAYDEN YEO ING JUN MARKER MARKER MARKER
J041FM 224964 JEFERY B. BOHARI 23.4 27 24
J111FM 308722 JEFFREY JEMY 24.0 28 25
J091FM 282790 JEFRI BIN HASHIM 13.7M 16M 13M
J057FM 222724 JEMAT BIN IDI 18.4 21 19
J114FM 284914 JENA ANAK JELEMA 15.9 18 16
0116TM 293917 JEONG NAM SU 12.4 14 12
J084FM 272083 JERRISON JUN NGAU 17.3 20 17
0253TM 307353 JIGNESH A/L JITENDRA JAMNADAS 24.8 29 26
J095FM 287948 JIMMY LOH YEW MING 27.4 32 29
Y061FM 259661 JIMMY YEK LEH SING 18.0 21 18
J100FM 294751 JOEBLIS ANAK MINGAT 17.4 20 17
J001FM 221119 JOHANNES DIAN 21.4 25 22
L013FM 220222 JOHN LING CHENG ONG 8.3 9 7
J093FM 286721 JOHN LOUIS ANAK RIKI 13.4 15 13
J023FM 220083 JOHNNY PANG LEONG MING, YB 26.1 30 27
J013FM 220086 JOHNSON LEE KHAI YEOH 17.2 20 17
I019FYM 287609 JOLHAN BIN LOKMAN 8.2 9 7
J077FM 259666 JONATHAN JUNI 13.3 15 13
J096FM 288226 JONATHAN SIM KOK MING 21.2 25 22
J044FM 221124 JOSEHUA GAU JALONG 15.0 17 15
W014FM 220249 JOSEPH WONG KING KWONG 19.0m 22m 19m
J085FM 274231 JOSHUA ASONG 10.2 12 9
J108FM 300031 JOSHUA NYAMBANG ANAK PETER MARKER MARKER MARKER

J115FYM 291684 JOSTIN SERULING 17.1R 20 17
J113FM 273046 JULIN BIN ALEN 18.4 21 19
J072FM 230954 JUMAT MUHI 11.6 13 11
0315TM 315579 JUNG CHEUN HEE MARKER MARKER MARKER
0301TM 314186 JUNG KOO JUNG MARKER MARKER MARKER
J116FM 314953 JUSTIN GOAN BOON KIAT 22.2 26 23
K059FM 297724 KAMARULARIFIN BIN KAMEL 27.6R 32 29
0271TM 308819 KANG HUICHEOL 19.8 23 20
0298TM 313607 KANG TAE GU 15.3 18 15
K058FM 252633 KELVIN TIE KAI LEN 25.4 30 26
L235FYM 297953 KELVIN TIE SIN LIK 20.3M 24M 21M
K053FM 281605 KENNETH USANG 10.2R 12 9
K068FM 308778 KEVIN WONG YUAN CHENG MARKER MARKER MARKER
K069FM 309635 KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN MUHAMMAD 19.1 22 19
J081FYM 267233 KHAIRUL ARIFFIN BIN IDRIS MARKER MARKER MARKER
K038FM 220103 KHO KOK THENG 13.0 15 13
0240TM 305886 KIM CHANG GEUN 20.3 24 21
0323TM 316556 KIM CHEOL NAM MARKER MARKER MARKER

D007COKDH 314664 KIM DO HYUNG MARKER MARKER MARKER
0310TM 314940 KIM GUN CHEUL 20.1 23 20
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0319TM 315925 KIM HAN SEONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
0171TM 298741 KIM HYEONG YEONG 21.4 25 22
K062AM 297722 KIM JIN HYOUNG 17.9 21 18
0294TM 312749 KIM JUN HO 16.4 19 16
0316TM 315578 KIM KI SEONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
0252TM 307186 KIM KYONGHO 21.5 25 22

D007COKSC 311493 KIM SANG CHUL MARKER MARKER MARKER
K057JM 298967 KIM SANG HYUN 16.1 19 16
0321TM 316227 KIM SEUNG TEA MARKER MARKER MARKER
0292TM 312392 KIM SUN JONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
0144TM 296061 KIM SUNG KI 14.7 17 14
K057AM 296674 KIM SUNG SOO 9.2 10 8

W126FYM 308391 KIM YONG BEOM 20.2R 23 21
K054FM 285089 KING IK CHIAN, ROBERT 29.1 34 31
K072FM 257109 KLINSMAN ONG 28.8 34 30
K066FM 306682 KON TAK SENG 21.3 25 22
K043FM 230925 KONG CHIONG MIEW 28.2R 33 30
K060FM 297949 KONG CHIONG UNG 23.9 28 25
K042FM 228985 KONG CHIONG WONG 13.2 15 13
K073FM 317092 KONG CHUNG MING MARKER MARKER MARKER
K065FM 306463 KUEH JIA LIANG 18.3 21 18
K055FM 288158 KUMAR ANAK BUYOK 15.0 17 15
K063FM 305268 KUSWADI BIN RAFAEE 23.2 27 24
0281TM 310961 KUZUYUKI AIKAWA 34.0 36L 36
K067FM 307142 KWOK KHO LEE 18.4 21 19
K070FM 313879 KYNES FARELEED ANAK MICHAEL MARKER MARKER MARKER
L233FM 297720 LAI JIE HUA 22.5 26 23
L171FM 221139 LAI WOON WUI 12.2 14 12
L236FM 298877 LANGET CHOK MARKER MARKER MARKER
L243FM 276386 LAREN MARAN JOSHUA 7.8 9 7
L237FM 298964 LAU CHUNG TECK 19.4 23 20
L071FM 220122 LAU HIN SIANG 13.2m 15m 13m
L104FM 220280 LAU HUI UNG 19.6 23 20
L125FM 220132 LAU NGIE TEE 16.0R 18 16
L186FM 220121 LAU WEI KAI 16.0R 18 16
L207FM 220133 LAU ZHONG HAO 10.4 12 10
L209FM 269662 LAW BOON HEE 21.9 25 23
L220FM 285271 LAW NGEE MIN 17.3 20 17
L142FM 220136 LAW SIU CHU 22.5 26 23
L244FM 262030 LAWAI JOK 15.4 18 15
Y033FM 220260 LAWRENCE YUNG WAH SANG 17.8 21 18
0317TM 315646 LEE CHOON JONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
L191FM 233231 LEE CHUNG KUANG 15.6 18 15

L232FYM 296992 LEE DOORI MARKER MARKER MARKER
L242JM 312142 LEE DOYUN MARKER MARKER MARKER
0302TM 314185 LEE EUN JAE MARKER MARKER MARKER
0190TM 299494 LEE HAN GYEOL 23.4 27 24
L206FM 267236 LEE HAR SIEONG, TOMMY 14.7M 17M 14M
L242AM 295896 LEE JAE HWAN 16.7 19 17
L248FYM 316552 LEE JINSOO MARKER MARKER MARKER
0149TM 296607 LEE JONG MIN 9.9 11 9
0328TM 317200 LEE JUNG UN MARKER MARKER MARKER
L198FM 246913 LEE KA SING 8.9m 10m 8m
L189FM 220936 LEE KA TIONG 4.2 4 3
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L180FM 220131 LEE KEE HUI 13.8 16 13
L225FM 287164 LEE KUO CHUN 23.5 27 24
L234AM 297756 LEE KYUNGTAE 26.1 30 27
0283TM 311150 LEE SANG YE 11.3 13 11
L011FM 220128 LEE SENG CHIONG 19.7R 23 20
0164TM 298000 LEE SEUNG WON 25.9 30 27
L196FM 246706 LEE SIIK KWANG 18.2 21 18

O001COLSK 304888 LEE SUNG KOOK 9.2 10 8
L215FM 278636 LEE TECK KANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
L177FM 221138 LEONG NG FOOK 19.4 23 20
L241FM 273045 LESTER MATTHEW, DATU 16.8 19 17
L231FM 295898 LIM KAI WEN 18.2 21 18
L214FM 277820 LIM KIAN WEI 5.5 6 4
L135FM 220123 LIM PENG CHIEW, SIMON 20.2 23 21
L230FM 295806 LIM SHENG WEI 24.8 29 26
L183FM 220134 LIM SOON LIAN 11.6 13 11
L182FM 220139 LIM TECK MIN 17.8R 21 18
L216FM 279796 LIM TIONG HING MARKER MARKER MARKER
L240AM 278639 LIM YOUNG JAE 19.2 22 19
L094FM 220127 LIN KIM PING 21.3M 25M 22M
L219FM 284858 LIN KOK KIAT 23.8 28 25
J110FYM 304072 LING CHONG HENG MARKER MARKER MARKER
L193FM 249438 LING HANG SENG 18.7 22 19
L190FM 232235 LING KUI TIING 12.3R 14 12
L218FM 249439 LING NING LEONG 9.5 11 9
L150FM 220114 LING TIEW TIING 12.4 14 12
L062FM 221141 LING TIING NGIE 13.9 16 14
L228FM 292897 LING WEI CHAN 25.3 30 26
L238FM 299177 LING WEI HAUR 24.0 28 25
L245FM 313881 LING XING RONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
L227FM 291657 LINT ANAK UNDIS 14.0m 16m 14m
L226FM 292027 LO KOK FAH 23.2 27 24
M070JM 289564 LORENZO MARTEZ ANAK MEDAN 4.7 5 3
L246FM 315156 LOUIS CHIEW CHIN WEE MARKER MARKER MARKER
P068JM2 313599 LOUIS TEO JUN LIN 19.1 22 19
L247FM 315654 LU HENG YOU MARKER MARKER MARKER
L221FM 285270 LU HIENG ONG 19.6 23 20
L211FM 272838 LUANG JAWAI, AUGUSTINE 19.0 22 19
L249JM 317203 LUCAS LEE KAH YIK MARKER MARKER MARKER
L116FM 220119 LUCAS TAKIP 14.4 17 14
M117FM 278635 MANCHA ANAK SELIMAN 20.9 24 21
M170FM 318163 MARCOS DING ANDREW MARKER MARKER MARKER
T165JM 301172 MARCUS TING ZHONG SING 5.9 6 5
M137FM 267240 MARK MERIPA PARRY 28.8 34 30
0126TM 295039 MARSHALL BOBOY ANAK MINGGU 16.7 19 17
L167FM 220160 MARTIN ALLIN 20.3 24 21

D002COME 313743 MASARU EMURA MARKER MARKER MARKER
M090FM 251793 MASJAYA TANRU 15.6 18 15
M081FM 239704 MASRI B LAIMAN 21.7m 25m 22m
M069FM 221111 MATHEW MICHAEL 11.5m 13m 11m
M048FM 253009 MATSHALLEH MOHD ETLI 20.7 24 21
M053FM 220152 MAZLAN A. BAKAR 15.7 18 16
M070FM 220157 MEDAN TEGALAN 13.7 16 13
M161FM 218904 MELVIN TERRY GUMAL 18.0 21 18
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M173FM 318471 MEZALAN BIN HANAPI 18.7 22 19
M126FM 287919 MICHAEL ANAK TUPONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
C021FM 220154 MICHAEL CHUA 25.5 30 27
M138FM 297942 MICHAEL HII MUNG CHING 22.7 26 23
M061FM 218629 MICHAEL LING LAI HUNG 17.6 20 18
M062FM 221166 MICHAEL SIM BEAN HUAT 14.0m 16m 14m
M145FM 301173 MICHEL MERING 23.8 28 25
M141FM 300030 MICKY ANAK GAPOH MARKER MARKER MARKER
M155FM 307185 MISNAN BIN ALIMON 25.1 29 26
M083FM 246908 MOH HENG NGEE 20.0 23 20
M096FM 259066 MOH HENG SENG 30.3 35 32
M109FM 273965 MOH MEE CHUAR 11.6 13 11
M146FM 302797 MOHAMAD AFZEN BIN MOHAMAD 16.2 19 16
M123FM 286700 MOHAMAD ANNUAR BIN AMIR 27.2 32 28
M144FM 300563 MOHAMAD AZIMAN BIN DRAHMAN 23.7 28 25
M154FM 274272 MOHAMAD DOLHARDHI BIN EBON 20.3 24 21
M169FM 308724 MOHAMAD FADHIL BIN RUSDI 17.0 20 17
M148FM 295519 MOHAMAD HANIF BIN OMAR 26.1 30 27
M028FM 221146 MOHAMAD JIRIN ANIS 18.8 22 19
M067FM 248548 MOHAMAD NORZAIDIN 12.7 15 12
M143FM 300471 MOHAMAD YADIY 18.8 22 19
0251TM 307121 MOHAMAD ZAIDI BIN MUDA 15.6 18 15
M110FM 274230 MOHAMAD ZAIN BIN WASLI 18.5 21 19
M082FM 238021 MOHAMED SYAZWAN ABDULLAH 15.1 17 15
M076FM 220309 MOHAMMAD BIN HJ. IBRAHIM 16.0 18 16
0312TM 315117 MAHAMMAD ATTHIA BIN BRAHIM MARKER MARKER MARKER
M150FM 305210 MOHAMMAD FAISAL BIN MOSLAINI MARKER MARKER MARKER
M140FM 270819 MOHAMMAD HAFIZZIE JAMAL 11.8 13 11
0259TM 299763 MOHAMMAD HAMDAN 20.5 24 21
M153FM 298973 MOHAMMAD NORIZATDIN 14.6 17 14
M119FM 282822 MOHAMMAD YOSHIKATRIEZAN 21.7 25 22
M149FM 304079 MOHD AFIZ BIN AMRI 14.1 16 14
0111TM 290479 MOHD AZIM BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN 14.2 16 14
M136FM 296706 MOHD AZROY BIN ABDULLAH 23.5 27 24
M111FM 275624 MOHD FAQRIMY BIN ALIAS 23.6 27 24
M142FM 300273 MOHD FARHAN ABDULLAH 8.9m 10m 8m
M129FM 291145 MOHD FAZAR BIN DULLAH 15.2 18 15
M158FM 273969 MOHD FAZRI BIN YUSOF 25.4M 30M 26M
M106FM 268148 MOHD HAFIZ ADENAN 10.0 11 9
M157FM 305667 MOHD HAFIZ B MOHD AMADZUN 20.6M 24M 21M
0287TM 310030 MOHD HISYAMUDDIN BIN SERUJI 21.2 25 22
M163FM 257111 MOHD IZZAT EMIR  DAVID ISMADI 23.8R 28 25
M133FM 294182 MOHD MAWARDI  MOHD SALLEH 15.1R 17 15
M167FM 271123 MOHD MUKHRIZ RAMLI 28.9 34 30
0279TM 313006 MOHD NAJIB BIN IBRAHIM 16.2 19 16
M125FM 261886 MOHD NAZEEM 7.7 9 7
M056FM 253011 MOHD NIZAM HAWA 14.9m 17m 15m
M101FM 264052 MOHD RAZALI BIN SUBOH 13.2 15 13
M151FM 305695 MOHD SHAFIE BIN PAING 14.9 17 15
M147FM 303018 MOHD SHAHARI BIN SAIDALI 23.8 28 25
M132FM 293876 MOHD SUHAILI BIN ABDULLAH 19.1 22 19
M156FM 257766 MOHD ZAMZAMI MARZUKI 18.8 22 19
0325TM 317073 MOHD ZULHAZRIE BIN ZAINI 28.0 33 29
M168FM 310096 MOHD ZULLFIQQCAR BIN JEFERY 23.5 27 24

9



Club WHS Official Current Handicap

Number Number Index Blue White
Member Name

M108FYM 273565 MOHD ZUNAINDY SAMSUDDIN 18.6 22 19
M131FM 267500 MOHLI B AMRI 9.5 11 9
M121FM 284992 MOK TAI PING 10.9 12 10
M115FM 278080 MORRIS ANDOM 20.4 24 21
M165FM 306012 MUHAMMAD AIMAN BIN SAPREE 22.3 26 23
M166FM 315001 MUHAMMAD ALLIFF BIN RAHIM MARKER MARKER MARKER
M164FM 314001 MUHAMMAD BIN ASMADI MARKER MARKER MARKER
M112FM 276384 MUHAMMAD DINO BIN AMID 17.3 20 17
N062JM 314483 MUHAMMAD ESKANDAR 22.8 27 24
0322TM 316228 MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ISMAIL 20.9 24 21
M160FM 312230 MUHAMMAD HARIS AJI MARKER MARKER MARKER
M127JM 298727 MUHAMMAD IZZ ZAFRAN 9.4 11 8
M152FM 276390 MUHAMMAD IZZAT SABRI JEMAT 7.0 8 6
N062JM1 314482 MUHAMMAD MUADZ IEMAN 22.4R 26 23
M127FM 285796 MUHAMMAD SHAMAD HJ AHMAD 9.9m 11m 9m
M162FM 313171 MUHAMMAD SUFFIAN ELDINE 20.0 23 20

P001CONY 300560 NAKAMURA YUKI 26.0 30 27
N050FM 284245 NAZARUDIN BIN NAWI 24.7 29 26
N053FM 286052 NAZRI BIN AMRI 8.0 9 7
N063FM 306081 NAZRI BIN MOKTHAR 21.0 24 22
N068FM 315360 NELSON NGO WEI KANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
N047FM 282682 NELSON TINGANG MAREN 18.7 22 19
N072JM 317272 NEVIN HAM JUN ZE MARKER MARKER MARKER
N036FM 239706 NGO SIANG THAI 16.2 19 16
N067FM 314914 NGU HOU KUI MARKER MARKER MARKER
N066FM 314912 NGU HOW CHING MARKER MARKER MARKER
N056FM 292562 NGU UNG CHAI 11.6 13 11
N040FM 268396 NGU UNG HUAT 14.1 16 14
N041FM 272090 NGUI YONG PANG 10.9 12 10
N058FM 295897 NIC YONG LIAN WAN 21.2 26 22
N046FM 279548 NICHOLAS BIN GOLIBIN 17.0 20 17
N069JM 315818 NICHOLAS HAM FAH SIN MARKER MARKER MARKER
N064FM 308175 NICHOLAS LIM SZE KHAI 23.2 27 24
N070JM 315819 NIGEL HAM JUN JIE MARKER MARKER MARKER
N060FM 267239 NIGEL RACHA PARRY 6.3 7 5
N031FM 220291 NILA IBRAHIM 9.7 11 9
N065FM 313741 NIXON JOSHUA ALI MARKER MARKER MARKER
0300TM 311160 NOOR AZMEER BIN MOHD ZIN 12.3 14 12
0314TM 315232 NOOR MOHD AZAM SHAH BIN ATAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
N062FM 304889 NORISHAM MOHAMED ALI 17.2 20 17
0330TM 313241 NUR HAKIMM BIN SAK'ARI 18.6 22 19
N057FM 294018 NUR MISUARI BIN HAMDI 19.1R 22 19
N052FM 286035 NYAMBONG ANAK IMBAT 23.0 27 24
M121JM 297937 ODI MOK RUN XUN 11.0 13 10
O021AM 306153 OH CHANG WOO 15.0 17 15
O022JM 318429 OH HYEONMIN MARKER MARKER MARKER

Y077FAM 302387 OH SEOK RYUL 20.6 24 21
O022AM 304373 OH SEUNG HUN 18.7 22 19
0324TM 316559 OH SEUNGJUN MARKER MARKER MARKER
O020FM 306216 OLIME JANTING 23.6 27 24
O017FM 249444 ONG HOCK GU, RICKY 11.2 13 10
O016FM 240409 ONG SIN SUN, SIMPSON 13.9 16 14
O012FM 227912 OTHMAN BIN JUNAIDI 15.5 18 16
O018FM 261384 OTHMAN MAT 15.8m 18m 16m
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P065FM 293888 PANG FAN DI 25.2 29 26
P056FM 251025 PANJANG JABU 14.0m 16m 14m
0306TM 314518 PARK GI YOUNG MARKER MARKER MARKER
0307TM 314726 PARK HO JOON MARKER MARKER MARKER
0202TM 301648 PARK JAE YOUNG 12.6 14 12
0237TM 305793 PARK SEUNG HEE 18.0 21 18
0209TM 302441 PARK SUN HO 8.9 10 8
0201TM 301647 PARK WEONBOK 12.8 15 12
C105FM 220026 PATRICK CHIENG BUONG YEW 12.5 14 12
P027FM 220325 PAUL CHO MING KANG 25.2R 29 26
P066FM 261390 PAUL KASI ANAK PETER 11.5m 13m 11m
P062FM 246704 PAUL LING LEH LEE 23.7 28 25
P032FM 220169 PAUL SHANON 14.7 17 14
P068FM 297229 PAUL TEO CHUNG CHAO 22.7 26 23
P031FM 218985 PERU BALAN DING 9.3 11 8
P037FM 220174 PETER ANAK DINGUN 15.5 18 15
P059FM 267574 PETER ANAK LAMAT 27.4 32 29
P070FM 272153 PETER PUI BULIN 19.6 23 20
P039FM 220172 PETER VOON BOON TECK 20.4M 24M 21M
Y001FM 220177 PETER YONG CHUNG SING 18.2R 21 18
P057FM 259931 PHILIP TSEN SEI FOOK 18.4 21 19
P063FM 278791 PHUAH SU SIANG 31.3 36L 33
P069FM 303943 PIONG JIN SHING 18.5 21 19
P055FM 240186 PRIE NYANGAN 23.0R 27 24
G039JM 290769 PRITESH GUNALAN 7.1 8 6
P071FM 317257 PUNG TING KHANG MARKER MARKER MARKER
R041FM 230196 RADEN BUSTARI 19.2 22 19
R060FM 250636 RADEN KHAIRULZAMAN 10.3 12 9
R058FM 280822 RADIN ROMANI 24.0 28 25
R059FM 283441 RAHIM BIN RAMLI MARKER MARKER MARKER

D002CORT 317367 RAITO TAKAHASHI MARKER MARKER MARKER
R071FM 315154 RAJESH CHIN 20.4M 24M 21M
R061FM 287882 RAMLI BIN LUDIN 20.4 24 21
R070FM 314993 RAMPAI ANAK PUNAN 20.4M 24M 21M
R048FM 260884 RAMULO MOLOK 13.1 15 13
R056FM 277368 RAMZI SHAFIEE 23.4 27 24
R052FM 272293 RAYMOND HO CHEE TIONG 16.1 19 16
R067FM 310525 RENTAP ANAK TOMMY 23.9 28 25
R066FM 301432 REX CHUA CHUNG CHEAK 24.4 28 25
R072FM 315234 REX LING LI SZE MARKER MARKER MARKER
R018FM 220179 RICHARD MICHAEL RUDA 16.5 19 16
T099FM 220215 RICHARD TANG SIONG JIAN 23.7 28 25
L175FM 220147 RICKY LEE KEE CHANG 18.3 21 18
R051FM 271767 ROBERT LAWRENCE SILVESTER 17.6 20 18
R047FM 254803 ROBERT LOUIS NYANGGAU 13.0 15 13
R068FM 313005 ROGER CHUA WEI CHENG MARKER MARKER MARKER
R003FM 220180 ROGER TAY 12.8 15 12
R029FM 220298 ROGER WONG KOH SING 20.4 24 21
R065FM 298736 RONALD LING CHUEN LUN 17.3M 20M 17M
R069FM 301018 RONNY ANAK SAGING 13.2R 15 13
0223TM 297549 ROSLAN BIN ABD GHANI 24.1 28 25
R030FM 221126 ROSLAN KASSIM 8.9 10 8
R063FM 297048 ROY LING HOW GIN 21.9 25 23
R073JM 316051 RUDOLPH CORNELIUS DU PREEZ MARKER MARKER MARKER
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0329TM 317368 RYO TAKAGI 27.0 32 28
S055FM 220184 SABARUDIN HJ. ZAINI 6.7 7 5
S110FM 272272 SADIYUK HENRY RIGIT 25.4 30 26
S120FM 284856 SAFIAN BIN SHAFIE @ SHAFIEE 24.0 28 25
S067FM 224513 SAIDI ABG SAMSUDIN, DATO SERI 24.7R 29 26
M130FM 291694 SAIRUL AZALI BIN ZAKARIA 15.5 18 15
A203JM1 301180 SALAHUDDIN AZURI BIN AZMAN 11.7 13 11
S115FM 278792 SAMUEL ANAK BARNABAS 28.7 34 30
S134FM 300473 SAMUEL LOH SHIUAN WEI MARKER MARKER MARKER
S118FM 284242 SARBINI BIN MAHDI 12.4 14 12
S133AM 300206 SATO RYOICHI MARKER MARKER MARKER
S113FM 278084 SAZALI BIN SAINI 13.4 15 13
S146JM 316050 SCHALK WILLEM DU PREEZ MARKER MARKER MARKER
S138FM 306810 SELI ANAK MOHAMAT MARKER MARKER MARKER
0215TM 303022 SEO DONG OH 20.7 24 21
0318TM 315924 SEONG KWANG HYEON MARKER MARKER MARKER
S122FM 286051 SERIT ANAK RABUNG 14.3R 16 14
S145FM 253073 SHAHRUL RIZAL BIN ABD MALEK 14.0M 16M 14M
S137FM 305802 SHAMSUL BIN AHMAD 20.1 23 20
S143FM 313742 SHANNON ANAK ROBIN 20.4M 24M 21M

K047FYM 260991 SHARIMAN BIN DAUD 18.2 21 18
S068FM 220195 SIA BIK CHING 18.0 21 18
S136FM 305552 SIA CHEE HANG 11.9 14 11
S127FM 236555 SIA CHONG KENG, KENT 11.4 13 11
S075FM 224521 SIA KEE WEI 28.2 33 30
S069FM 220188 SIA KY SOON 9.3 11 8
S045FM 220200 SIA YIIK NAN 19.5 23 20
S132FM 300054 SIAM JIA MING 26.1 30 27
S002FM 223777 SIEW TECK SING 13.1 15 13
S061FM 220192 SII PANG CHING 23.7 28 25
S140FM 309481 SII TUAN SENG 14.0M 16M 14M
S091FM 220185 SIM CHONG WEE 18.1R 21 18
S065FM 220183 SIM KIONG TECK 22.1 26 23
S087FM 224514 SIM YANG CHIOK 16.2 19 16
S125FM 291131 SIM YANG LIAN 19.2 22 19
S147FM 318119 SIVASHUNMUGAM A/L SANGARAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
S007AM 221131 SOH CHIN LAY 18.3m 21m 18m
S119FM 284317 SOLOMON MALANG 14.2 16 14
S139FM 305058 SONG TUNG WEI 12.4 14 12
S121FM 285523 SOPHIE BIN SHARIEE 24.0 28 25
S084FM 220182 STANEY SUNG HUA LIANG 12.1M 14M 11M
S129FM 295773 STANISLAUS PUI JIN JEAH 20.1 23 20

L199FYM 247657 STEPHEN LIBEN RAJA 10.7m 12m 10m
R015FM 219040 STEPHEN RUNDI, YB. DR. DATO SRI 24.1 28 25
S046FM 220196 STEVE TING HUA HIENG 13.2 15 13
T016FM 220223 STEVEN TING HONG YOK 23.3 27 24
S130FM 297723 SU MEU FUH 22.8 27 24
S092FM 220181 SU TIING HUI 14.2 16 14
S141FM 312001 SUBRAMANIAM VELOO 23.9 28 25
S099FM 246914 SUFIAN BIN SHAMSUDDIN 19.3 22 20
S102FM 251024 SUFRI BOHARI 10.7 12 10
0331TM 317880 SUNG KIL CHOI MARKER MARKER MARKER
0303TM 314394 SUNG MEAN KO 11.9 14 11
S128FM 294181 SUNI PANI 18.8 22 19
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T168FM 276068 TAIB BIN ABANG 10.6 12 10
H098FYM 295899 TAKUYA HARAGUCHI MARKER MARKER MARKER
T183FM 256584 TAN CHUIN WEI MARKER MARKER MARKER
T053FM 220211 TAN HOCK JIN 25.6 30 27
T109FM 220232 TAN HOCK SENG 20.1 23 20

C124FYM 281847 TAN KAIN HWA 13.9 16 14
T185FM 313744 TAN KOK LONG MARKER MARKER MARKER
T111FM 220212 TAN MIN SENG 17.2 20 17
M013FM 220151 TAN SRI MOH WUNG SING 31.6 36L 33
T171FM 278768 TAN TIONG BONG 5.4 6 4
T122FM 221165 TAN TIONG PAN, PATRICK 21.2 25 22
T163FM 268705 TANG CHUNG HUI 10.4 12 10
T021FM 220221 TANG SING HUAT 30.2 35 32
T169FM 276389 TANG SIU HUAT 14.8R 17 15
T181FM 302862 TAY CHEW THWA 17.6R 20 18
T154FM 249441 TAY MUI POH 26.3 31 27
T174JM 296691 TAY RUI 15.9 18 16
T174FM 284127 TAY YONG HUA 12.7 15 12
T159FM 265940 TEO HOCK MENG 30.2 35 32
T141FM 220219 TEO SWEE LING 30.7 36 32
T186FM 313769 THAMIL CHELVEN A/L KRISHNAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
T128FM 220216 THOMAS THIAN SIN SOON 21.3 25 22
T182FM 304681 TIMOTHY TOGAP SHANON MARKER MARKER MARKER
T164FM 268983 TING CHAI HUI 20.2 23 21

H104FYM 275623 TING HOCK KIM 22.2 26 23
T180FM 302389 TING HUA LEONG @ NASIRRUDIN 23.0R 27 24
T179FM 297950 TING KEE SAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
T120FM 220206 TING KOK TIONG 11.6 13 11
T142FM 221120 TING SEE ING 23.9 28 25
T173FM 282821 TING SIEW KAI MARKER MARKER MARKER
T166FM 220208 TING SING HING 10.3 12 9
T165FM 220209 TING SING TECK 3.1 3 1
T100FM 220229 TING SIU HUA 19.5 23 20
T187FM 314911 TING TECK SIEW 21.4R 25 22
T162FM 268704 TING TING ONG, PETER 25.3 30 26
T083FM 220231 TING TIU SENG 18.9 22 19
T152FM 246703 TING YIH SUH 16.2 19 16
T091FM 220235 TING YII HAW 20.5 24 21
T184FM 312049 TING YUN KEE 20.4M 24M 21M
T177FM 295772 TIONG CHANG HUNG 20.3M 24M 21M
T143FM 220226 TIONG ENG KIONG 17.7 20 18
T024FM 240189 TIONG HOE KUI 18.9 22 19
T178FM 297037 TIONG KUNG MIN 3.6 4 2
T051FM 271375 TIONG KWONG HING 15.1 17 15
T058FM 220228 TIONG WANG YOK 17.9M 21M 18M
W081FM 220227 TOMMY WONG SING ENG 20.6 24 21
T158FM 261391 TOU HUONG TUUNG, ANTHONY 12.9 15 12
E024JM 316553 TRAVIES LUTHER TAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
U004FM 220238 UDIE ENTIGAR 18.0 21 18
U005FM 220237 UNANG BUNDAN 14.0M 16M 14M
V003FM 221167 VOON KWEK YU 19.1 22 19
P056JM 290673 WALLACE UGAS ANAK PANJANG 5.8 6 4
W127FM 301209 WAN HAFIY BIN WAN MORSHIDI 14.9 17 15
W123FM 300033 WAN HASSAN BIN WAN MORSHIDI 12.0 14 11
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W119FM 300640 WAN MOHAMAD ZAIDI 23.7 28 25
P002COWK 315058 WATARU KOYANAGI 27.2 32 28

W058FM 220242 WEE BENG HUI 17.6R 20 18
W125FM 310006 WEE SOON GUAN MARKER MARKER MARKER
W115FM 294757 WHEENDY ZAFRANY BIN AHMAD 20.4 24 21
W122FM 307182 WILLIAM LUK YONG WEN 20.1 23 20
W116FM 260871 WILLIAM MANGGOI@MOHD IRWAN 9.6M 11M 9M
W113FM 287048 WILLIAM YII HEE POH MARKER MARKER MARKER
G037FYM 268387 WINSTON LU HIENG LING 24.7 29 26
W104FM 212168 WONG HENG CHEE 6.9 8 6
W011FM 216748 WONG KEE ING 18.3 21 18
W109FM 277030 WONG KEE MENG 21.9 25 23
W071FM 220244 WONG KING SING 24.1 28 25
W075FM 221149 WONG LEE POK 18.4 21 19
W124FM 308406 WONG LING NUNG 18.9M 22M 19M
W121FM 304266 WONG PAK WEI 12.7 15 12
W118FM 298003 WONG PARK CHUNG MARKER MARKER MARKER
W096FM 220239 WONG SEE TECK 15.0 17 15
W120FM 304080 WONG SIE HUA MARKER MARKER MARKER
W001FM 219521 WONG SIEW KUONG 20.0 23 20
W112FM 284977 WONG SOON JIN 28.8 34 30
W105FM 259665 WONG SOON PING 14.3 16 14
W101FM 240408 WONG SUNG KIONG 19.6 23 20
W117FM 297036 WONG TECK EN MARKER MARKER MARKER

P002COYH 312723 YANG HENG 29.7 35 31
Y078FM 289939 YARDI SALING 8.1m 9m 7m
Y070FM 261884 YEE CHOO HOW 14.0M 16M 14M
Y052FM 228983 YEE KOK SIM MARKER MARKER MARKER
Y031FM 221148 YEE MING KIUNG 19.7 23 20
Y074FM 283652 YEE YEN FU 22.5 26 23
Y017FM 220838 YEH CHING CHUNG 14.9m 17m 15m
Y071FM 266616 YEH CHING UN 17.6m 20m 18m
Y065FM 220253 YEK CHU MING 14.6R 17 14
Y080AM 299042 YEO MYOUNG GEUN 28.8 34 30
Y075FM 287665 YEO SZE YAW 17.1 20 17
Y025FM 221125 YEW PHONG SIENG 12.4m 14m 12m
Y079FM 303020 YEW TEE HUI 23.9 28 25

P001COYK 315057 YOICHI KAJIYA 22.3 26 23
0143TM 296062 YOU SANG 18.7 22 19
L239FYM 295189 YU DUNFENG 23.9 28 25
Y073FM 275621 YU MING HUI 27.2 32 28

D002COYG 302152 YUJIRO GOTO MARKER MARKER MARKER
Y081AM 302863 YUN GEUNSIK 17.8 21 18
Z009FM 220262 ZAINE GIAK 18.5 21 19
0320TM 314479 ZULKIFLI BIN MOHAMED MARKER MARKER MARKER
Z019FM 282174 ZULKIPLI BIN SUHAILI 19.8 23 20
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